

Bid Tabulation for Cubby Park Improvements, West Branch, Iowa
 Project No. 16-072 Letting Date 01/11/2018
 Prepared by Fehr Graham

NAME OF CONTRACTOR CONTRACTORS ADDRESS			Engineer's Estimate			Needham Excavating Inc. 17470 70th Ave Walcott, IA 52773			Dave Schmitt Construction 250 50th Ave SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404			Ricklefs Excavating Ltd. 12536 Buffalo Road Anamosa, IA 52205			Tricon General Construction Inc. 76 58th ave Ct SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404			MBA Incorporated 2790 Kansas Ave NE North Liberty, IA 52317		
No.	Code	Description	Quantity			Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
			Phase 1	Phase 2	Total															
BID ITEMS																				
1	1070-206-A-3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.5	0.5	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
2	2010-108-C-0	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.5	0.5	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		
3	2010-108-D-1	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	15310	675	15985	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 79,925.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 91,913.75	\$ 4.55	\$ 72,731.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 111,895.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 55,947.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 79,925.00		
4	2010-108-E-0	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	36540		36540	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 127,890.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 144,333.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 129,717.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 182,700.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 80,388.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 113,274.00		
5	2010-108-E-0	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13		2191	2191	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,146.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 13,365.10	\$ 16.50	\$ 36,151.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,337.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 6,244.35	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,432.50		
6	2010-108-I-0	SUBBASE, MODIFIED (IADOT GRADATION NO. 14)	2216	1687	3903	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 70,254.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 91,330.20	\$ 17.40	\$ 67,912.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 70,254.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 66,351.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 68,302.50		
7	2010-108-I-1	SUBBASE, MACADAM (IADOT GRADATION NO. 13)	203		203	TON	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,857.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 4,831.40	\$ 21.40	\$ 4,344.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,075.00		
8	2010-108-O-0	SUBBASE, WASHED SAND, 4" THICK, UNDER SURFACE AGGRAGATE		1295	1295	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 46,620.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 34,576.50	\$ 36.60	\$ 47,397.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 49,210.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 30,303.00		
9	2010-108-P-0	INFIELD/WARNING TRACK SKIN SURFACE, RED BALL DIAMOND AGGREGATE, 5" THICK		1590	1590	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 135,150.00	\$ 79.70	\$ 126,723.00	\$ 80.70	\$ 128,313.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 135,150.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 122,430.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 120,840.00		
10	2010-108-Q-0	BATTING CAGE SURFACE, FINE LIMESTONE (IADOT GRADATION NO. 8)		40	40	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 37.60	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
11	4010-108-A-1	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, SDR 26 PVC, 8"	649		649	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,417.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 22,130.90	\$ 24.90	\$ 16,160.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,715.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,874.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,940.00		
12	4010-108-E-0	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC SDR 23.5, 4"	1		1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 328.50	\$ 328.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		
13	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15"	42		42	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 73.90	\$ 3,103.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 1,713.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,764.00		
14	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18"	693		693	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 54.85	\$ 38,011.05	\$ 35.40	\$ 24,532.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,115.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,641.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 33,264.00		
15	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 24"	56		56	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 94.95	\$ 5,317.20	\$ 91.60	\$ 5,129.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,136.00		
16	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 36"	180		180	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 109.75	\$ 19,755.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 15,948.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,560.00		
17	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE DUAL WALL, 6"	36		36	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 628.20	\$ 25.30	\$ 910.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 684.00		
18	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE DUAL WALL, 12"	26		26	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 806.00		
19	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE DUAL WALL, 15"	156		156	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 6,333.60	\$ 27.40	\$ 4,274.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,552.00		
20	4020-108-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE DUAL WALL, 18"	844		844	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 44.90	\$ 37,895.60	\$ 32.40	\$ 27,345.60	\$ 47.00	\$ 39,668.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,320.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,512.00		
21	4020-108-C-0	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, 18" RCP	5		5	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 55.80	\$ 279.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00		
22	4030-108-B-0	PIPE APRON, RCP, 12"	2		2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,383.50	\$ 2,767.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00		
23	4030-108-B-0	PIPE APRON, RCP, 18"	3		3	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00		
24	4030-108-B-1	PIPE APRON, RCP, 36"	1		1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		
25	4030-108-D-0	PIPE APRON GUARD, 36"	1		1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00		
26	4040-108-A-0	SUBDRAIN, HDPE, 2" DIA. PERF.		5248	5248	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,984.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 33,849.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,736.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,488.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 22,304.00		
27	4040-108-A-0	SUBDRAIN, HDPE, 4" DIA. PERF.		198	198	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,138.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,168.00		
28	4040-108-A-0	SUBDRAIN, HDPE DUAL WALL, NON PERF, 4" DIA		25	25	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 270.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00		
29	4040-108-A-1	SUBDRAIN, HDPE DUAL WALL, NON PERF, 6" DIA		1310	1310	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 19,781.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 15,458.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,580.00		
30	4040-108-A-0	SUBDRAIN, HDPE DUAL WALL, 6"	530		530	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 7,261.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,540.00		
31	4040-108-C-0	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, 6"	3		3	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 481.50	\$ 1,444.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00		
32	5010-108-A-1	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DR18 PVC, 6"	756		756	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,168.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 10,054.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,656.00		
33	5010-108-A-1	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, CLASS 52 DIP, 6", WITH NITRILE GASKETS	80		80	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,720.00		
34	5010-108-A-1	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DR21 PVC, 3"	104		104	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 1,008.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 816.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,184.00		
35	5010-108-C-2	FITTING, MJ DIP	427		427	LB	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,697.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 12,425.70	\$ 12.20	\$ 5,209.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,843.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 918.05	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,697.00		
36	5010-108-F-0	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	1		1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
37	5010-108-G-0	IRRIGATION DELIVERY SYSTEM FOR 3 FIELDS		1	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,753.00	\$ 10,753.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
38	5010-108-H-0	IRRIGATION SYSTEM - SOFTBALL FIELD		1	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,904.00	\$ 12,904.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
39	5010-108-H-0	IRRIGATION SYSTEM - LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD 1		1	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,904.00	\$ 12,904.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		

Bid Tabulation for Cubby Park Improvements, West Branch, Iowa
 Project No. 16-072 Letting Date 01/11/2018
 Prepared by Fehr Graham

NAME OF CONTRACTOR CONTRACTORS ADDRESS						Engineer's Estimate	Needham Excavating Inc. 17470 70th Ave Walcott, IA 52773		Dave Schmitt Construction 250 50th Ave SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Ricklefs Excavating Ltd. 12536 Buffalo Road Anamosa, IA 52205		Tricon General Construction Inc. 76 58th ave Ct SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		MBA Incorporated 2790 Kansas Ave NE North Liberty, IA 52317			
No.	Code	Description	Quantity			Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Phase 1	Phase 2	Total													
40	5010-108-H-0	IRRIGATION SYSTEM - LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD 2		1	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,904.00	\$ 12,904.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
41	5020-108-A-0	VALVE, GATE, 3"	1		1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 744.50	\$ 744.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
42	5020-108-A-0	VALVE, GATE, 6"	4		4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 914.50	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	5020-108-C-0	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3		3	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 14,685.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00
44	6010-108-A-0	MANHOLE TYPE SW-301, 48"	37.58		37.58	VF	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,770.80	\$ 593.00	\$ 22,284.94	\$ 387.50	\$ 14,562.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,274.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 11,837.70	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,334.50
45	6010-108-A-0	MANHOLE TYPE SW-401, 48"	13.29		13.29	VF	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,990.25	\$ 519.25	\$ 6,900.83	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,119.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,316.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 3,893.97	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,990.25
46	6010-108-A-0	MANHOLE TYPE SW-402, 48"x48"	12.92		12.92	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 7,855.36	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 13,333.44	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 4,586.60
47	6010-108-B-0	INTAKE TYPE SW-501	1		1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
48	6010-108-B-0	INTAKE TYPE SW-507	4		4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,597.50	\$ 18,390.00	\$ 2,961.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,794.00	\$ 11,176.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00
49	6010-108-B-0	INTAKE TYPE SW-508	2		2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,955.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 4,018.00	\$ 8,036.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,579.00	\$ 7,158.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00
50	6010-108-B-0	INTAKE TYPE SW-509	1		1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,455.00	\$ 5,455.00	\$ 3,389.00	\$ 3,389.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
51	6010-108-B-0	INTAKE TYPE NYLOPLAST, 24" W/ H-20 STANDARD GRATE	10		10	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 15,630.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
52	6010-108-H-0	REMOVE INTAKE	1		1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 320.50	\$ 320.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
53	7010-108-A-0	PAVEMENT, PCC, 6"	5771		5771	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 213,527.00	\$ 33.55	\$ 193,617.05	\$ 34.70	\$ 200,253.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 173,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 173,130.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 190,443.00
54	7010-108-A-0	PAVEMENT, PCC, 6" THICK, REINFORCED		210	210	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 67.15	\$ 14,101.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,860.00
55	7010-108-A-0	PAVEMENT, PCC, 8" REINFORCED	193		193	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,475.00	\$ 61.55	\$ 11,879.15	\$ 65.70	\$ 12,680.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 11,676.50
56	7010-108-F-0	BEAM CURB, PCC		393	393	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 22.35	\$ 8,783.55	\$ 75.30	\$ 29,592.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,646.00
57	7010-108-I-0	PCC PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING	1		1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 12,366.00	\$ 12,366.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
58	7030-108-C-1	SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 6" THICK		4337	4337	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 160,469.00	\$ 33.55	\$ 145,506.35	\$ 38.70	\$ 167,841.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,110.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 143,121.00
59	7030-108-C-2	SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 8" THICK (NOMINAL) REINFORCED		14	14	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 90.55	\$ 1,267.70	\$ 71.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,246.00
60	7030-108-E-0	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4" THICK		885	885	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 39,603.75	\$ 32.50	\$ 28,762.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 38,940.00
61	7030-108-G-0	DETECTABLE WARNING		104	104	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 2,797.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,576.00
62	7080-108-B-0	ENGINEERING FABRIC (PLAYGROUND)		600	600	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 780.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00
63	8020-108-C-0	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE		1	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 7,527.00	\$ 7,527.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
64	8020-108-G-0	PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		6	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
65	8030-108-A-0	SIGN, INSTALL, HANDICAP		5	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
66	8030-108-A-0	SIGN, INSTALL, HANDICAP W/ VAN		1	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 295.50	\$ 295.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
67	9010-108-A-0	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 4	12.75		12.75	AC	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 23,052.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 11,653.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 14,662.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,475.00
68	9010-108-A-1	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, TYPE 1 PERMANENT LAWN		4.57	4.57	AC	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 2,884.70	\$ 13,183.08	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 9,830.07	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10,054.00
69	9010-108-A-1	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, TYPE 1 BALLFIELD LAWN SEEDING		2.37	2.37	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 3,070.75	\$ 7,277.68	\$ 3,764.00	\$ 8,920.68	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 7,347.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10,191.00
70	9010-108-A-1	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, NO MOW FESCUE		0.96	0.96	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2,956.80	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 2,167.68	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,208.00
71	9010-108-A-1	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, SHORT GRASS PRAIRIE		2.05	2.05	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 7,367.70	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 11,022.85	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,275.00
72	9010-108-A-1	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, FLOOD PLAIN		0.47	0.47	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1,677.90	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 2,527.19	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,585.00
73	9010-108-B-0	HYDRAULIC MULCHING		10.42	10.42	AC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 1,127.50	\$ 11,748.55	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 20,173.12	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 36,470.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,756.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,840.00
74	9010-108-D-0	WATERING		25000	25000	TGAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 825,000.00
75	9010-108-F-0	SPORTSFIELD SOIL PREPARATION		1	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
76	9010-108-G-0	SPORTSFIELD GROW IN PLAN		1	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
77	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, AUTUM BLAZE FREEMAN MAPLE - 3" CAL.		9	9	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 670.35	\$ 6,033.15	\$ 462.50	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
78	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, EUROPEAN BLACK ALDER - 6' HT.		5	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 468.75	\$ 2,343.75	\$ 322.50	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
79	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, ARMSTRONG COLUMNAR MAPLE - 3" CAL.		3	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 563.75	\$ 1,691.25	\$ 462.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00
80	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, RIVER BIRCH - 10' HT.		10	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 317.80	\$ 3,178.00	\$ 408.50	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
81	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, WASHINGTON HAWTHORN - 6' HT.		8	8	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 340.15	\$ 2,721.20	\$ 322.50	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00

Bid Tabulation for Cubby Park Improvements, West Branch, Iowa
 Project No. 16-072 Letting Date 01/11/2018
 Prepared by Fehr Graham

NAME OF CONTRACTOR CONTRACTORS ADDRESS			Engineer's Estimate			Needham Excavating Inc. 17470 70th Ave Walcott, IA 52773		Dave Schmitt Construction 250 50th Ave SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Ricklefs Excavating Ltd. 12536 Buffalo Road Anamosa, IA 52205		Tricon General Construction Inc. 76 58th ave Ct SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		MBA Incorporated 2790 Kansas Ave NE North Liberty, IA 52317				
No.	Code	Description	Quantity			Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Phase 1	Phase 2	Total													
82	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, DAWYCK PURPLE BEECH - 3" CAL.		1	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 720.65	\$ 720.65	\$ 484.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
83	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, MAIDENHAIR TREE - 3" CAL.		5	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 462.50	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00
84	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, SKYLINE HONEYLOCUST - 3" CAL.		9	9	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 608.75	\$ 5,478.75	\$ 462.50	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
85	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, NORWAY SPRUCE - 6' HT.		4	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 396.25	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
86	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, LONDON PLANETREE - 3" CAL.		1	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 462.50	\$ 462.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
87	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, BLACK HILLS SPRUCE - 8' HT.		16	16	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 541.60	\$ 8,665.60	\$ 408.50	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
88	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE - 8' HT.		1	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 558.35	\$ 558.35	\$ 376.50	\$ 376.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
89	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, WHITE PINE - 7' HT.		5	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
90	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, WHITE OAK - 3" CAL.		11	11	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 651.35	\$ 7,164.85	\$ 462.50	\$ 5,087.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 8,525.00
91	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, BUR OAK - 3" CAL.		12	12	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 5,688.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 9,300.00
92	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, ACCOLADE ELM - 3" CAL.		3	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 462.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00
93	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, TREE, BLACK HAW VIBURNUM - 4' HT.		8	8	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
94	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, SHRUB, HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY - 1 GAL.		75	75	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 967.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00
95	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, SHRUB, GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC - 18" HT.		14	14	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 68.35	\$ 956.90	\$ 43.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00
96	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, SHRUB, NEON FLASH SPIREA - 18" HT.		78	78	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,410.00
97	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, SHRUB, MISSION STRAIN ARBORVITAE, 5' HT.		48	48	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 236.10	\$ 11,332.80	\$ 177.50	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,200.00
98	9030-108-B-0	PLANTS, SHRUB, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM - 36" HT.		31	31	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 95.10	\$ 2,948.10	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00
99	9030-108-F-0	LIVE FASCINE		200	200	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
100	9040-108-A-2	SWPPP, MANAGEMENT	0.5	0.5	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 4,301.00	\$ 4,301.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
101	9040-108-E-0	TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 2	11100		11100	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 16,095.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 13,320.00
102	9040-108-F-1	WATTLES, 9", INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE	5500	800	6300	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,860.00
103	9040-108-F-2	WATTLES, REMOVAL		6300	6300	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,040.00
104	9040-108-J-0	RIP RAP, EROSION STONE W/FABRIC	150		150	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00
105	9040-108-N-1	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, INSTALLATION	3300	950	4250	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,737.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 7,862.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 8,075.00
106	9040-108-N-2	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT		1500	1500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 825.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 825.00
107	9040-108-N-3	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE		4250	4250	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,187.50	\$ 0.34	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,337.50
108	9040-108-O-2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	200		200	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 26.85	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
109	9040-108-P-1	DUST CONTROL, WATER	24000		24000	SY	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 960.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,000.00
110	9040-108-T-1	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, SURFACE APPLIED, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	18		18	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 78.25	\$ 1,408.50	\$ 64.50	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,188.00
111	9040-108-T-2	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, REMOVAL		18	18	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 484.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 495.00
112	9060-108-H-0	FENCING CAP, OUTFIELD FENCE		1226	1226	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,743.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,861.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,678.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,904.00	\$ 6.11	\$ 7,490.86	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,678.00
113	9080-108-A-0	CONCRETE STEPS		40	40	SF	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 91.90	\$ 3,676.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00
114	9080-108-B-0	HANDRAIL, ALUMINUM		10	10	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
115	9090-108-A-0	SPORTSFIELD EQUIPMENT - SOFTBALL FIELD		1	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
116	9090-108-A-0	SPORTSFIELD EQUIPMENT - LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD 1		1	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
117	9090-108-A-0	SPORTSFIELD EQUIPMENT - LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD 2		1	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00

Bid Tabulation for Cubby Park Improvements, West Branch, Iowa
 Project No. 16-072 Letting Date 01/11/2018
 Prepared by Fehr Graham

NAME OF CONTRACTOR CONTRACTORS ADDRESS			Engineer's Estimate			Needham Excavating Inc. 17470 70th Ave Walcott, IA 52773		Dave Schmitt Construction 250 50th Ave SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Ricklefs Excavating Ltd. 12536 Buffalo Road Anamosa, IA 52205		Tricon General Construction Inc. 76 58th ave Ct SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		MBA Incorporated 2790 Kansas Ave NE North Liberty, IA 52317				
No.	Code	Description	Quantity			Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
			Phase 1	Phase 2	Total													
118	9090-108-B-0	ELECTRONIC SCOREBOARDS		3	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,135.00	\$ 30,405.00	\$ 23,535.00	\$ 70,605.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,055.00	\$ 27,165.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
119	9090-108-C-0	BATTING CAGE EQUIPMENT		1	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
120	9090-108-D-0	BLEACHERS, ALUMINUM, 15' LONG, 4 ROWS		9	9	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
121	9090-108-E-0	PICKLEBALL COURT EQUIPMENT		1	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
122	9090-108-F-0	PICKLE BALL COURT SURFACING		1	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,113.00	\$ 4,113.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
123	9090-108-G-0	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT		1	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 98,235.00	\$ 98,235.00	\$ 88,428.00	\$ 88,428.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00
124	9090-108-H-0	SAFETY SURFACING - 12" DEPTH		157	157	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,379.00	\$ 51.60	\$ 8,101.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,065.00
125	9090-108-I-0	BIKE RACKS		1	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
126	9090-108-J-0	PARK BENCHES		6	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,277.50	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 7,332.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
127	9090-108-K-0	TRASH RECEPTACLES		9	9	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 10,269.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
128	9090-108-L-0	FLAG POLE - 30' HT. WITH INTEGRAL LIGHT		1	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 8,065.00	\$ 8,065.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
129	9090-108-L-0	FLAG POLE - 25' HT.		2	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 6,455.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
130	9090-108-M-0	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS - STONE STEPS AND OUTCROPPING		24	24	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 689.30	\$ 16,543.20	\$ 588.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 13,320.00
131	9090-108-M-0	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS - SEAT STONES		18	18	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 470.35	\$ 8,466.30	\$ 484.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00
132	9090-108-M-0	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS - PLAYGROUND STEPPER BOULDERS		22	22	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 336.20	\$ 7,396.40	\$ 317.00	\$ 6,974.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 7,480.00
133	9100-108-A-0	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM		1	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 149,942.65	\$ 149,942.65	\$ 144,007.00	\$ 144,007.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00
134	9110-108-A-0	PAVILION BUILDING AND APPURTENANCES		1	1	LS	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 312,500.00	\$ 312,500.00	\$ 326,356.00	\$ 326,356.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 773,727.00	\$ 773,727.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00
135	11,010-108-A	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	0.5	0.5	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 19,786.00	\$ 19,786.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
136	11,020-108-A	MOBILIZATION	0.5	0.5	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 118,685.00	\$ 118,685.00	\$ 174,144.00	\$ 174,144.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
137	11,050-108-A-0	CONCRETE WASHOUT	0.5	0.5	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID								\$ 2,354,892.55		\$ 2,457,930.69		\$ 2,504,767.23		\$ 2,662,046.00		\$ 2,677,000.83		\$ 3,256,030.35 *

FENCING OPTION A																		
FA1	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ALUMINIZED, 6' TALL (06A)		984	984	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,616.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 15,104.40	\$ 14.10	\$ 13,874.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 16,629.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,760.00
FA2	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ALUMINIZED, 6' TALL (06B)		1126	1126	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,780.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 20,155.40	\$ 17.20	\$ 19,367.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,394.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 21,957.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 19,705.00
FA3	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ALUMINIZED, 10' TALL (10A)		402	402	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 11,738.40	\$ 28.10	\$ 11,296.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 11,537.40
FA4	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ALUMINIZED, 20' TALL (20A)		180	180	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 107.40	\$ 19,332.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 105.60	\$ 19,008.00
FA5	9060-108-B-0	GATES, CHAIN LINK, ALUMINIZED, 4' WIDE		7	7	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 447.50	\$ 3,132.50	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,080.00
FA6	9060-108-B-0	GATES, CHAIN LINK, ALUMINIZED, 6' TALL, DOUBLE 6" (12' WIDE)		3	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 720.50	\$ 2,161.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 2,211.00
TOTAL FENCING OPTION A								\$ 98,026.00		\$ 71,712.70		\$ 68,249.30		\$ 96,198.00		\$ 86,246.60		\$ 70,301.40

FENCING OPTION B																		
FB1	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, PVC COATED, 6' TALL (06A)		984	984	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 31,488.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 20,368.80	\$ 19.90	\$ 19,581.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,616.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,680.00
FB2	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, PVC COATED, 6' TALL (06B)		1126	1126	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,040.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 27,080.30	\$ 23.10	\$ 26,010.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,276.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,276.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 26,461.00
FB3	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, PVC COATED, 10' TALL (10A)		402	402	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 15,778.50	\$ 37.70	\$ 15,155.40	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,954.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,286.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 15,477.00
FB4	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, PVC COATED, 20' TALL (10B)		180	180	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 127.55	\$ 22,959.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 22,590.00
FB5	9060-108-B-0	GATES, CHAIN LINK, PVC COATED, 4' WIDE		7	7	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 637.85	\$ 4,464.95	\$ 613.00	\$ 4,291.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 4,410.00
FB6	9060-108-B-0	GATES, CHAIN LINK, PVC COATED, 6' TALL, DOUBLE 6" (12' WIDE)		3	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00
TOTAL FENCING OPTION B								\$ 132,088.00		\$ 93,681.55		\$ 90,442.60		\$ 123,816.00		\$ 111,262.00		\$ 91,588.00

Bid Tabulation for Cubby Park Improvements, West Branch, Iowa
 Project No. 16-072 Letting Date 01/11/2018
 Prepared by Fehr Graham

NAME OF CONTRACTOR CONTRACTORS ADDRESS				Engineer's Estimate		Needham Excavating Inc. 17470 70th Ave Walcott, IA 52773		Dave Schmitt Construction 250 50th Ave SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Ricklefs Excavating Ltd. 12536 Buffalo Road Anamosa, IA 52205		Tricon General Construction Inc. 76 58th ave Ct SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		MBA Incorporated 2790 Kansas Ave NE North Liberty, IA 52317				
No.	Code	Description	Quantity			Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
			Phase 1	Phase 2	Total													
FIELD LIGHTING OPTION A																		
LA1	9100-108-B-0	FIELD LIGHTING, HID CONROL SYSTEM AND DISTRIBUTION FOR 3 FIELDS		1	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,355.00	\$ 50,355.00	\$ 17,259.00	\$ 17,259.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 62,700.00
LA2	9100-108-C-0	FIELD LIGHTING POLES & LUMINAIRES, HID, SOFTBALL FIELD		1	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 134,277.00	\$ 134,277.00	\$ 149,906.00	\$ 149,906.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 139,408.00	\$ 139,408.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
LA3	9100-108-C-0	FIELD LIGHTING, HID - LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD 1		1	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,113.00	\$ 95,113.00	\$ 104,348.00	\$ 104,348.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 97,040.00	\$ 97,040.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00
LA4	9100-108-C-0	FIELD LIGHTING, HID - LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD 2		1	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 89,518.00	\$ 89,518.00	\$ 98,120.00	\$ 98,120.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 91,248.00	\$ 91,248.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
TOTAL LIGHTING OPTION A							\$ 335,000.00		\$ 369,263.00		\$ 369,633.00		\$ 711,000.00		\$ 343,746.00		\$ 412,700.00	

FIELD LIGHTING OPTION B																		
LB1	9100-108-B-0	FIELD LIGHTING CONROL SYSTEM AND DISTRIBUTION, 3 FIELDS, LED		1	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,355.00	\$ 50,355.00	\$ 17,259.00	\$ 17,259.00	\$ 421,000.00	\$ 421,000.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 62,700.00
LB2	9100-108-C-0	FIELD LIGHTING POLES & LUMINAIRES, LED, SOFTBALL FIELD		1	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 179,036.00	\$ 179,036.00	\$ 196,205.00	\$ 196,205.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 182,464.00	\$ 182,464.00	\$ 197,275.00	\$ 197,275.00
LB3	9100-108-C-0	FIELD LIGHTING POLES & LUMINAIRES, LED, LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD 1		1	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 128,682.00	\$ 128,682.00	\$ 127,834.00	\$ 127,834.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 118,881.00	\$ 118,881.00	\$ 128,436.00	\$ 128,436.00
LB4	9100-108-C-0	FIELD LIGHTING POLES & LUMINAIRES, LED, LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD 2		1	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 128,682.00	\$ 128,682.00	\$ 127,834.00	\$ 127,834.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 118,881.00	\$ 118,881.00	\$ 128,436.00	\$ 128,436.00
TOTAL FIELD LIGHTING OPTION B							\$ 425,000.00		\$ 486,755.00		\$ 469,132.00		\$ 897,000.00		\$ 436,276.00		\$ 516,847.00	

DUGOUT OPTION A																		
DA1	9090-108-N-0	DUGOUT, LUMBER FRAMED, 10' DEEP x 32' WIDE		6	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,193.50	\$ 43,161.00	\$ 6,452.00	\$ 38,712.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	9000	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
DA2	9090-108-O-0	TWO TIER DUGOUT BENCH, LUMBER, 24' LONG		6	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 12,906.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	2000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00
TOTAL DUGOUT OPTION A							\$ 43,200.00		\$ 46,521.00		\$ 51,618.00		\$ 28,200.00		\$ 66,000.00		\$ 84,900.00	

DUGOUT OPTION B																		
DB1	9090-108-P-0	CANTILEVER DUGOUT, 10' DEEP x32' WIDE		6	6	EA	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 114,600.00	\$ 19,582.50	\$ 117,495.00	\$ 18,818.00	\$ 112,908.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	18740	\$ 112,440.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
DB2	9090-108-Q-0	TWO TIER DUGOUT BENCH, ALUMINUM, 24' LONG		6	6	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 21,570.00	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 26,586.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	3000	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
DB3	9060-108-A-0	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ALUMINIZED, 6' TALL (06A)		264	264	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 6,349.20	\$ 23.10	\$ 6,098.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,488.00	20	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 6,204.00
DB4	9060-108-G-0	VERTICAL SLATTED WINDSCREEN MATERIAL, 6' TALL		265	265	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 2,133.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,590.00	12	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,186.25
TOTAL DUGOUT OPTION B							\$ 151,186.00		\$ 147,640.20		\$ 147,725.65		\$ 169,878.00		\$ 138,900.00		\$ 182,390.25	

ESTIMATED BASE BID TOTAL							\$ 2,354,892.55		\$ 2,457,930.69		\$ 2,504,767.23		\$ 2,662,046.00		\$ 2,677,000.83		\$ 3,256,030.35
ESTIMATED TOTAL OF OPTIONS A							\$ 476,226.00		\$ 487,496.70		\$ 489,500.30		\$ 835,398.00		\$ 495,992.60		\$ 567,901.40
ESTIMATED TOTAL OF OPTIONS B							\$ 708,274.00		\$ 728,076.75		\$ 707,300.25		\$ 1,190,694.00		\$ 686,438.00		\$ 790,825.25

* Adjusted By Engineer

COMBINATIONS OF OPTIONS																	
AAA	BASE + FENCE A + LIGHTS A + DUGOUTS A						\$ 2,831,118.55	1	\$ 2,945,427.39	2	\$ 2,994,267.53	4	\$ 3,497,444.00	3	\$ 3,172,993.43	5	\$ 3,823,931.75
AAB	BASE + FENCE A + LIGHTS A + DUGOUTS B						\$ 2,939,104.55	1	\$ 3,046,546.59	2	\$ 3,090,375.18	4	\$ 3,639,122.00	3	\$ 3,245,893.43	5	\$ 3,921,422.00
ABB	BASE + FENCE A + LIGHTS B + DUGOUTS B						\$ 3,029,104.55	1	\$ 3,164,038.59	2	\$ 3,189,874.18	4	\$ 3,825,122.00	3	\$ 3,338,423.43	5	\$ 4,025,569.00
BBB	BASE + FENCE B + LIGHTS B + DUGOUTS B						\$ 3,063,166.55	1	\$ 3,186,007.44	2	\$ 3,212,067.48	4	\$ 3,852,740.00	3	\$ 3,363,438.83	5	\$ 4,046,855.60
ABA	BASE + FENCE A + LIGHTS B + DUGOUTS A						\$ 2,921,118.55	1	\$ 3,062,919.39	2	\$ 3,093,766.53	4	\$ 3,683,444.00	3	\$ 3,265,523.43	5	\$ 3,928,078.75
BAA	BASE + FENCE B + LIGHTS A + DUGOUTS A						\$ 2,865,180.55	1	\$ 2,967,396.24	2	\$ 3,016,460.83	4	\$ 3,525,062.00	3	\$ 3,198,008.83	5	\$ 3,845,218.35
BBA	BASE + FENCE B + LIGHTS B + DUGOUTS A						\$ 2,955,180.55	1	\$ 3,084,888.24	2	\$ 3,115,959.83	4	\$ 3,711,062.00	3	\$ 3,290,538.83	5	\$ 3,949,365.35